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TABLE K12.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Table L1.—School Attendance at Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1921.

TABLE L2. —Subjects taken by Pupils in Secondary Departments of District High Schools, 1921.

24

Name. Act of Incorporation Remarksor Institution. Remarks.

*Whangaroi High Sohool 1878, No. 63, Local .. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885, No. 30.

•Auckland Grammar Sohool
�Auckland Girls' Grammar School
�Hamilton High Sohool
�Thames High School
�New Plymouth High School
•Wanganui Girls'College
Wanganui Collogiato School

1899, No. 11, Local.
1906, No. 18, Local.
1908, No. 52. section 94.
1878, No. 54, Looal.
1889, No. 2, Local.
1878, No. 42, Local.
[Nil]

..
.. Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866, p. 9.
•Palmerston North High Schools
fWellington College and Girls' High School
�Dannevirke High School
•Napier High Schools
�Gisborne High School..
•Marlborough High Sohool
•Nelson College

1904, No. 20, section 88.
1887, No. 17, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88.
1882, No. 11, Looal.
1885, No. 8, Local.
1899, No. 27, Local.
1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15, Local.
1883, No. 21, Local .. Not in operation.
1883, No. 7, Looal ..

: Not in operation.
1881, No. 15, Local.
1878, No. 30, Local .. , Under management of Canterbury College.
[Nil] .. ... Under management of Canterbury College.

Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
Canterbury Ordinance,! A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.

1855
1881, No. 16, Local

..
Not in operation.

1878, No. 49, Local.
1878, No. 26, Local.
1883, No. 19, Local .. Not in operation.
1878, No. 18, Local.
1877, No. 52, Local.
1904, No. 20, section 88
1877, No. 82, Local.

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School
•Rangiora High School
JChristchurch Boys' High School
[Christchurch Girls' High School

Christ's College Grammar School

Akaroa High School
*Ashburton High Sohool
•Timaru High Sohool ..

Waimate High School
•Waitaki High Schools..
•Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
•Gore High School
•Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools

* For scheme of control see New Zealand Ga:
For scheme of control sec New Zealand Gazette N

aette No. 85,19L5.
o. 61,1916.

I- For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 33, 1920
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Auckland
l'aranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago ..

*..

13
5
4
9
4

13
9

463

92
125
360 I
182
639
315

i
5 59 136 150 113

2 12 28 32 18
2 24 26 38 35

| 4 59 127 105 65
4 28 66 51 33
7 69 168 226 169
2 31 86 110 86

244
69
69

109
205

92
338
149

254
65
72

111
196
108
370
182

498
134
141
220
401
200
708
331

225
64
64

101
195
85

316
139

232 457
60 124
63 127

104 205
182 377
99 184

339 655
172 311

Totals for 1.921.. 57 2,176 26 282 637 712 519 1,275 1,358 2,633 1,189 1,251 2,440

Totals for 1920. . 59 2,157 1,218 1,325 2,543 II 1,101 1,185 2,286

Difference -2 1.9 ; 57 33 90 I 88 66 154

Subject.

Number of Pupils taking
Subjects.

Boys. Girls.

Percentage of Whole
Number.

Boys. Girls.

Knglish and arithmetic
Geography, history and civics
Latin
French
Mathematics
Surveying and mensuration
Chemistry and physics
Botany
Agricultural science
Dairy-work
Hygiene
Domestic science
Needlework and cookery
Woodwork and metalwork
Laundry-work
Book-keeping and commercial work
Shorthand and typewriting
Drawing

1,057
1,042

356
679

1,034
8

821
227
685
293

60

1,135
1,122

275
791

1,045

674
236
254
203
295
507
668

100
98
34
64
98

1
77
21
65
28

1

100
99
24
70
92

59
21
22
18
26
45
59

567 53

152
47

125

15
1.75
106
111

14
4

11

1
15
9
9

Total number of pupils 1.00 1001,057 1,135
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