TABLE K 12.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.			
*Whangarei High School	1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.			
*Auckland Grammar School	1899, No. 11, Local.				
*Auckland Girls' Grammar School	1906, No. 18, Local.				
*Hamilton High School	1908, No. 52, section 94.				
*Thames High School	1878, No. 54, Local.				
*New Plymouth High School	1889, No. 2, Local.				
*Wanganui Girls' College	1878, No. 42, Local.				
Wanganui Collegiate School	[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16, 1866, p. 9.			
*Palmerston North High Schools	1904, No. 20, section 88.				
+Wellington College and Girls' High School	1887, No. 17, Local.				
*Dannevirke High School	1904, No. 20, section 88.				
*Napier High Schools	1882, No. 11, Local.				
*Gisborne High School	1885, No. 8, Local.				
*Marlborough High School	1899, No. 27, Local.				
*Nelson College	1858, No. 38, and 1882,				
<u> </u>	No. 15, Local.	 -			
Greymouth High School	1883, No. 21, Local				
Hokitika High School	1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation.			
*Rangiora High School	1881, No. 15, Local.				
†Christchurch Boys' High School	1878, No. 30, Local	Under management of Canterbury College.			
Christchurch Girls' High School	[Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College. Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.			
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance, 1855				
Akaroa High School	1881, No. 16, Local	Not in operation.			
*Ashburton High School	40MO 37 40 T 1	-			
*Timaru High School	1070 Nr. 00 T1				
Waimate High School	1000 Nr. 10 T and	Not in operation.			
*Waitaki High Schools	1000 Nt- 10 T and	-			
*Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	40 T 1				
	1904, No. 20, section 88				
*Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools					

^{*} For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 85, 1915. + For the scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 61, 1916.

Table L1.—School Attendance at Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1921.

Education District.	Schools.		Roll Number at 31st December.					Mean of Average Weekly Roll of Four Quarters.			Mean of Average Attendance of Four Quarters.		
		Total Roll.	Number under 13 Years.	Number between 13 and 14 Years.	Number between 14 and 15 Years.	Number between 15 and 16 Years.	Number over 16 Years.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.
Auckland .	. 13	463	5	59	136	150	113	244	254	498	225	232	457
Taranaki .								69	65	134	64	60	124
Wanganui .	. 5	92	2	12	28	32	18	69	72	141	64	63	127
Hawke's Bay		125	2	24	26	38	35	109	111	220	101	104	205
Wellington	. 9	360	4	59	127	105	65	205	196	401	195	182	377
Nelson		182	4	28	66	51	33	92	108	200	85	99	184
Canterbury .		639	7	69	168	226	169	338	370	708	316	339	655
Otago	. 9	315	2	31	86	110	86	149	182	331	139	172	311
Totals for 1921.	. 57	2,176	26	282	637	712	519	1,275	1,358	2,633	1,189	1,251	2,440
Totals for 1920.	. 59	2,157					• •	1,218	1,325	2,543	1,101	1,185	2,286
Difference .	2	19					•••	57	33	90	88	66	154

TABLE L 2.—Subjects taken by Pupils in Secondary Departments of District High Schools, 1921.

Subject.				Number of Pupils taking Subjects.		Percentage of Whole Number.	
, and a second				Boys.	Girls.	Boys.	Girls.
English and arithmetic				1,057	1,135	100	100
Geography, history and civics				1,042	1,122	98	99
Latin				356	275	34	24
French				679	791	64	70
Mathematics				1,034	1,045	98	92
Surveying and mensuration				8		1	
Chemistry and physics				821	674	77	59
Botany				227	236	21	21
Agricultural science				685	254	65	22
Dairy-work				293	203	28	18
Hygiene				60	295	1	26
Domestic science					507		45
Needlework and cookery					668		59
Woodwork and metalwork				567		53	
Laundry-work					15		1
Book-keeping and commercial work				152	175	14	15
Shorthand and typewriting				47	106	4	9
Drawing	••	••		125	111	11	9
Total number of pupils	s			1,057	1,135	100	100

[†]For scheme of control see New Zealand Gazette No. 33, 1920